

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12487/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2012 in SBCWP No.3181/1993,DBSA No.289/2002 of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

PRITHVI RAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(in chambers)For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sudhakar Kulwant, Adv.
For Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner makes an oral request to delete the name of respondent no.3(deceased) from the array of parties. The said request is acceded to and the name of respondent no.3 be deleted from the array of parties.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar