

ITEM NO.31

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12487/2012

PRITHVI RAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondents(s)

Date : 30/06/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atit Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Six weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1 and 2 for  
filing counter affidavit.

The learned Advocate, Mr.Imran Ahmad Abbasi, appearing  
on behalf of Mr.Vinay Garg, Advocate-on-Record undertakes to  
file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of  
respondent Nos.4 to 8. Time, as prayed for, is granted.

List again on 22.8.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

rd  
Digitally signed by  
Rupam Dhamija  
Date: 2014.07.04  
16:44:36 IST  
Reason: