

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12487/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/02/2012 in DBSA No. 289/2002,01/02/2012 in SBCWP No. 3181/1993 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

PRITHVI RAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to place on record subsequent facts)

Date : 08/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
For Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv. (N.P.)
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, four weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Advocate, appears and seeks time to file vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos.4 to 8.

Signature Not Verified

Call after four weeks to enable the counsel for the parties to

Digitally signed by
Narendra Prasad
do the needful.

Date: 2014.10.09

16:46:18 IST

Reason:

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER